There will be no 
refund of dues for any entity that has had its membership revoked by the Board. 

SECTION 8.  MEMBERSHIP ASSEMBLY 

§8.1 System Voting. The total number of votes allocated to Health Systems that are 
Representative Members shall be six hundred twenty-five (625) votes. This pool of votes shall be 
known as the “proportional voting pool.” The votes in this pool shall be allocated to each system by 
multiplying 625 by the percentage (determined by dividing each system’s total operating expenses by 
the total operating expenses for Health Systems that are Representative Members and rounding to the

[...]

prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) available to CHA prior to 
its assessment of dues each year.  

Sponsor Dues.  No dues are assessed for sponsors. 

International Membership Dues.  Dues for international members are four thousand eight hundred and 
twenty-five dollars ($4,825.00) per organization per year and payable in US dollars. These dues are evaluated 
annually and are presented to the Board of Trustees for approval as part of the Operating Budget. 

Joint Membership Dues.  Dues for joint members are one hundred forty dollars ($140.00) per organization